

Z
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27877/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/08/2009 in RP No. 2559/2009 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GANGA NAGAR KENDRIYA SEHKARI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Trun Shokeen, Adv.
 Mr. Janesh Singh
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the petition.

The petition is dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master